Pension Assets and Liabilities Recognised in the

Balance Sheet:

41. CHARITABLE AND TRUST FUNDS

The Council administers 5 charitable/trust funds related to Leisure
and Museum services, principally from legacies left by individual
Exeter inhabitants over a period of years. The funds do not
represent assets of the Council and are not included in the
Consolidated Balance Sheet.

The funds are:

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to
the actuarial assumptions.

The sensitivity analysis below sets out the impact on the
defined benefit obligations for each change while all other
assumptions remain constant:

84

 Increase in
assumption

£’000

Decrease in
assumption

£’000

Longevity (increase or
decrease by 1 year)
Rate of increase in salaries
(increase or decrease by 1%)
Rate of increase in pensions
(increase or decrease by 1%)
Rate for discounting scheme
liabilities (increase or
decrease by 1%)

250.171

241.619

244.868

236.627

232.198

240.408

237.226

245.480

Value of   Expenditure  Income Value of

fund at   fund at

1.4.16   31.3.17

£’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Reynolds Chard Bequest   386   -   17   403

Veitch Bequest   21   -   1   22
Dorothy Holman Trust   26   -   -   26

Bowling Green Marshes   -   -   -   -

Topsham Recreation Ground   17   -   -   17

450   -   18   468

 2015-16
£’000

2016-17
£’000

Present value of defined benefit
obligations
Fair Value of Scheme Assets

Net Liability in Balance Sheet

193.397

(103.983)

89.414

241.011

(119.951)

121.060

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

42. NATURE AND EXTENT OF RISKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS

Credit risk

Credit risk arises from deposits with banks and financial
institutions, as well as credit exposures to the Council’s
customers.  As a result of the Council’s exposure to Icelandic
Banks, the Council’s in-house criteria have been significantly
tightened.  The latest Strategy was approved on 21 February